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Unit : mm
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DIN 371
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Machine taps
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Unit : N/mm2

For tapping Nickel alloys and heat resistant alloy steels which

are used in aerospace and checmical industries.

Zum Gewindeschneiden von Nickellegierungen und hitzefesten

Legierungsstählen, die in der Luftfahrtindustrie und chemischen

Industrie verwendet werden.
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Extra long

Medium/long
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Long
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Long
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Extra short

Extra short
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Extra long

Medium/Short
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Extra long
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Steel < 400

Steel < 700

Steel < 850

St. Alloy < 850

St. Alloy 1,200

St. Alloy > 1,200

INOX Free < 850

INOX Aust.< 850

INOX < 1,100

GG Cast < 500

GG Cast < 1,000

GGG Cast < 700

GGG Cast < 1,000

Ti < 700

Ti Alloy < 900

Ti Alloy 1,300

Ni < 500

Ni Alloy < 900

Ni Alloy 1,400

Cu < 350

Cu Alloy (Short)

Cu Alloy (Long)

Cu-Al-Fe < 1,500

Al/Mg < 350

Al Wrought

Al (Si 10%)

Al (Si > 10%)

Thermosoft.

Thermoset.

FRP

Magnetic soft steels

Structure steels

Plain carbon steels

Alloy steels

Alloy steels, Hardened steels

Alloy steels, Hardened steels

Free machining

Austenitic

Ferritic, Ferritic+Austenitic, Martensitic

Grey cast iron

Grey cast iron

Nodular graphite, Malleable cast iron

Nodular graphite, Malleable cast iron

Titanium, Unalloyed

Titanium, Alloyed

Titanium, Alloyed

Nickel, Unalloyed

Nickel, Alloyed

Nickel, Alloyed

Copper, Unalloyed

Short chip Brass, Bronze, Copper

Long chip Brass, Bronze, Copper

Cu-Al-Fe alloys

Aluminum, Magnesium, Unalloyed

Aluminum, Alloyed Si < 0.5%

Aluminum, Alloyed, Si 10%

Aluminum, Alloyed, Si > 10%

Thermoplastics

Thermosseting Plastics

Fiber Reinforced Plastics

< 120

< 200

< 250

< 250

< 350

> 350

< 250

< 250

< 300

< 150

< 300

< 200

< 300

< 200

< 270

< 350

< 150

< 270

< 410

< 100

< 200

< 200

< 470

< 100

< 150

< 120

< 120

< 400

< 700

< 850

< 850

1,200

> 1,200

< 850

< 850

< 1,100

< 500

< 1,000

< 700

< 1,000

< 700

< 900

1,300

< 500

< 900

1,400

< 350

< 700

< 700

< 1,500

< 350

< 500

< 400

< 400

COOLANT

A = Cutting Oil

T = Oil Emulsion

X = Cutting Oil/Oil Emulsion

S = Dry

Z = Dry/Oil Emulsion

MATERIAL GROUPS
LIST OF

MATERIALS
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DIN 371/376

DIN 371/376

DIN 352

DIN 374

DIN 371/376

DIN 371/376

DIN 371/374

DIN 371/376

DIN 2182/2183

DIN 357/5156

LONG

MATERIAL GROUPS

SURFACE TREATMENT / COATING

SPIRAL FLUTE ANGLE

CHAMFER LEAD ACC. DIN 2197

USE

= EXCELLENT

= GOOD

MACHINE TAPS

RECOMMENDATION TABLE

HOLE TYPE 1-2-3
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M
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M
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UNC

EG-UNC

UNF

EG-UNF
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M/G(BSP)
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EDP No.
(Page)

EDP No.
(Page)

EDP No.
(Page)
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(Page)

EDP No.
(Page)
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EDP No.
(Page)
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(Page)
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(Page)
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(Page)
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(Page)
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(p.413)

Vap

R40

C

1-2-3

@)

TR813
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318
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53
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21

18

16

955
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53
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38
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1274
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1592

1062
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127

106

91
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3822

1911

1274

955

764

637

478

382

318

273

239

212

191
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127

109

96

4777

2388

1592

1194

955

796

597

478

398

341

299

265

239

191

159

136

119

6396

3185

2123

1592

1274

1062

796

637

531

455

398

354

318

255

212

182

159

7962

3981

2654

1990

1592

1327

955

796

663

569

498

442

398

318

265

227

199

9554

4777

3185

2389

1911

1592

1194

955

796

682

597

531

478

382
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12739

6369

4246

3185

2548

2123

1592

1274

1062

910

796

708
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510
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364

118

15924

7962

5308

3981

3185

2653

1990

1592

1327

1137

995

885

796

637

531

455

398

19108

9554

6369

4777

3822
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2388
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1592

1365

1194

1062

955

764

637
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CUTTING SPEED TABLE     SCHNITTGESCHWINDIGKEITSTABELLE
Cutting Speeds m/min. into revolutions per minute

RPM = rev/min

V = m/min

D = Dia.(mm)

V =   
RPM D

1000

RPM =   
1000 V

D


